il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 26 to 27, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,217 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,217 unless otherwise specified.

[1] If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the following candidates are you most
likely to vote for?

esponse  Topine Democrac OSBOTAen/ ReBU [y, Under o Mo o mican  White Latinor
American

The Democrat 45 96 36 4 46 44 50 42 40 53 77 40 57

The Republican 49 3 45 95 45 52 42 52 53 41 15 54 39

Don't know 7 1 19 2 9 4 8 6 7 5 8 7 3

Weighted N 1,217 421 356 441 647 570 410 807 771 446 116 948 134
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